Film-Tech
The information contained in this Adobe Acrobat pdf
file is provided at your own risk and good judgment.
These manuals are designed to facilitate the
exchange of information related to cinema
projection and film handling, with no warranties nor
obligations from the authors, for qualified field
service engineers.

                                                                                                                                          Pop-O-Gold
All Models  #2011E11
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
1. When ordering parts, include part number, part name, and quantity required.
2. Include the Model Number  and machine serial number (found on nameplate) with your
order.
3. Address orders to:
Parts Department
Gold Medal Products Co.
10700 Medallion Drive
Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807
or, place orders at:
(513) 769-7676
Fax: (513) 769-8500
E-mail: goldme19@eos.net
JUSTIN STEIN
Jarco Industries
order toll free 800-458-7578
or order online at www.concessionstands.com
                                                                                                                                          Pop-O-Gold
All Models  #2011E12
issue date: 10/1/99
revised: 12/01
Model Number: 2011E- 2011XE- 2011JXE-
Description: 32oz. Pop-O-Gold Export 240v Japan 2 Wire
200v 50/60 Hz.
Manufactured: 3/1/1999 to Current 3/1/1999 to Current 6/1/2001 to
Current
Wiring Diagrams
(standard
models):
D14037S1 (120V ) D14069S1 (240V) D14036S8
(w/2114EX) or
S9(w/2257H)
(200V)
Neon or
Fluorescent
Domes
Wiring Diagram
Flexi-Pop
D14037S4 (120V )
Wiring Diagrams
Salt/Sweet
Switch:
D14069S3 (240v) Neon or
Fluorescent
Domes
Electrical
Requirements:
120/208v or 120/230v, 60 Hz. 4 wire (2 hot, 1 neutral, 1 ground)–
5760 watts/24 amps actual, NEMA L14-30P plug/L14-30R receptacle
Domestic Models
240v, 50Hz. 5 wire (3 hot, 1 neutral, 1 ground) – 240v hot to neutral
5760 watts/12 amps
Export Models
200v. 50/60 Hz., 3 wire, (hot, neutral, ground) Japan Models